Resource Management Act 1991

Whanganui District Plan Operative Date for Plan Change 60

Public notice is hereby given in accordance with Clause 20 of the First Schedule of the Resource Management Act 1991 that the Whanganui District Council has approved **Plan Change 60 – Miscellaneous 2** to the Whanganui District Plan.

Full details of the provisions are available on the Council website <u>– Plan Change 60 – Miscellaneous 2 Whanganui District Council</u>

These changes to the District Plan were approved by resolution of the Whanganui District Council on 3 September 2024, and will become Operative on 16 September 2024.

For queries please contact Justin Walters phone 349 0001 or email Justin.Walters@whanganui.govt.nz

David Langford Chief Executive 9 September 2024